
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4107
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2010
TRIBAL BOARDING SCHOOL
Venugopal Shri K. C.

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal for setting up of tribal boarding school is received from the State of Kerala; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and action taken on it?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (DR. TUSHAR A. CHAUDHARY)

(a) & (b): The State Govt. of Kerala has submitted a proposal for construction of 3 Ashram Schools at (i) Malampuzha, Palakad Distt.(ii) Ettumanoor, Kottayam Distt. (iii) Kulathupuzha, Kollam Distt, i n 2010-11 under the scheme of "Establishment of Ashram Schools in Tribal Sub-Plan Areas" in which funds are released only for the construction of schools. The Ministry has sanctioned an amount of Rs. 1025.02 lakh as 1st instalment for construction of these 3 Ashram Schools.
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